



Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort honored in the inaugural IAGTO Excellence Awards

These awards recognise the outstanding achievements of golf courses in the Asia Pacific region.

Indonesia, Bali, April 2014, - Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort has recently been awarded the coveted Diamond Award at the inaugural IAGTO Excellence Awards staged at Mission Hills Haikou on the tropical island of Hainan, China.

Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort is among the elite four recipients of this award including sister golf resorts Mission Hills Haikou and Mission Hills Shenzhen in China and Danang Golf Club in Vietnam. This new award recognises courses assessed by IAGTO which offer the best possible experience to the visiting golf traveller.

IAGTO is the global trade organisation for the golf tourism industry, comprising more than 2100 companies in 97 countries. The organisation carries over a decade of experience in golf tourism audits of over 250 golf courses and resorts worldwide, assessing each course through the eyes of a first-time golf visitor.

IAGTO Chief Executive, Peter Walton, explained to the audience at the Gala Dinner, "This is more than just an award. These presentations mark the beginning of a new IAGTO Certification programme through which we will identify, recognise and highlight the best golf travel experiences that every country worldwide has to offer."

Designed by legendary golfer Greg Norman, the Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Golf Course boosts five ocean-side holes, three cliff-to-cliff tee shots with eight other holes gently sweeping through the traditional Balinese rice paddies. Recently voted as the 52nd Greatest Golf Course in the world by Golf Digest, the golf course truly provides a unique world-class experience for golfers of all skill levels.

Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort General Manager Ivan Casadevall said "We are very honored to have our unique guest experience acknowledged by IAGTO with this Diamond award. Being recognized in the same category as Missions Hills and Danang Golf Club is an amazing accomplishment for our Pan Pacific Resort here in Bali".







Ivan Casadevall, General Manager at Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort pictured with the Diamond IAGTO award.

To download these hi-res images and more, please access dropbox link below:

 $\underline{https://www.dropbox.com/sh/78nxaqhmqzyoq2r/KLa1628uIN} \ and \\ \underline{https://www.dropbox.com/sh/w2x2zikqsnrbpqs/rM4fX2Rhal} \ and \\ \underline{https://www.dropbox.com/sh/$

About Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort

The expansive newly-refurbished 103-hectare integrated resort is located on Bali's magnificent southwest coast and features spectacular views of the island's volcanic mountains and the Indian Ocean. With 278 rooms including luxury suites and villas, the resort offers world class recreational and banquet facilities including indoor and outdoor meeting spaces for up to 300 guests. Its lush 18-hole world class Greg Norman golf course has also won acclaimed honours including "Best Course in Asia" and "Best Course in Indonesia" and the resort has been named by World Travel Awards as 'Asia's and Indonesia's Leading Golf Resort and Indonesia's Leading Spa Resort. For more information, visit panpacific.com/bali





About Pan Pacific Hotels and Resorts

Pan Pacific Hotels and Resorts comprise 18 premium hotels, resorts and serviced suites (including those under development) in nine countries across Asia, North America and Oceania. The "Pan Pacific" brand provides refreshing Pacific experiences inspired by an invigorating blend of its Pacific Rim locations. It is focused on enriching experiences that draw on a diversity of landscapes and cultures; and relevant choices that convey freedom and individuality. Pan Pacific Hotels and Resorts has been recognised by Condé Nast Traveller magazine as one of the 25 hotel companies demonstrating social responsibility and has won esteemed accolades such as World Travel Awards, AAA Four Diamond Award, Condé Nast Gold List and Readers Choice Awards. For more information, visit panpacific.com

Media enquiry:

Steven Morgan
Director of Golf
steven.morgan@panpacific.com

Salman Alfaridzi Marketing and Communications Manager salman.alfaridzi@panpacific.com

Pan Pacific Nirwana Bali Resort Jalan Raya Tanah Lot, Tabanan 82171, Bali, Indonesia Tel +62 361 815900 Fax +62 361 815907 reserve.ppdps@panpacific.com www.panpacific.com/bali www.nirwanabaligolf.com